



## Press release

Paris, December 5th 2019

# Naxicap Partners doubly rewarded at the Private Equity Exchange & Awards 2019

At the 10th edition of the Private Equity Exchange & Awards 2019, held on November 27th 2019 in Paris, Naxicap Partners was awarded two prizes:

- Special Distinction 2019 Best French LBO Fund for Small and Medium Enterprises, in the French Awards category,
- Silver Award Best ESG Private Equity firm in 2019, in the Global Awards category.

This ceremony is one of the leading pan-European Private Equity events. 1,200 people participate each year: CEOs, funds, banks, specialist advisors, LP's.... with a jury of 80 high-profile experts from across the world who elect the best players of Private Equity.

#### **About Naxicap Partners:**

As one of the top private equity firms in France, Naxicap Partners – an affiliate of Natixis Investment Managers\* – has €3.1 billion in assets under management. As a committed, responsible investor, Naxicap Partners builds solid, constructive partnerships with entrepreneurs so that their projects can succeed. The firm has 39 investment professionals spread across five offices in Paris, Lyon, Toulouse, Nantes and Frankfurt.

For more information, visit www.naxicap.fr/en





### **About Natixis Investment Managers\*:**

Natixis Investment Managers serves financial professionals with more insightful ways to construct portfolios. Powered by the expertise of more than 20 specialized investment managers globally, we apply Active Thinking® to deliver proactive solutions that help clients pursue better outcomes in all markets. Natixis Investment Managers ranks among the world's largest asset management firms ¹ with more than \$1 trillion assets under management ² (€921 billion).

Headquartered in Paris and Boston, Natixis Investment Managers is a subsidiary of Natixis. Listed on the Paris Stock Exchange, Natixis is a subsidiary of BPCE, the second-largest banking group in France. Natixis Investment Managers' affiliated investment management firms include AEW; Alliance Entreprendre; AlphaSimplex Group; Darius Capital Partners; DNCA Investments; <sup>3</sup> Dorval Asset Management; Flexstone Partners; Gateway Investment Advisers; H2O Asset Management; Harris Associates; Investors Mutual Limited; Loomis, Sayles & Company; Mirova; MV Credit; Naxicap Partners; Ossiam; Ostrum Asset Management; Seeyond; Seventure Partners; Thematics Asset Management; Vauban Infrastructure Partners; <sup>4</sup> Vaughan Nelson Investment Management; Vega Investment Managers; <sup>5</sup> and WCM Investment Management. Investment solutions are also offered through Natixis Advisors and Dynamic Solutions. Not all offerings available in all jurisdictions. For additional information, please visit Natixis Investment Managers' website at <a href="im.natixis.com">im.natixis.com</a> LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/natixis-investment-managers.

Natixis Investment Managers' distribution and service groups include Natixis Distribution, L.P., a limited purpose broker-dealer and the distributor of various registered investment companies for which advisory services are provided by affiliated firms of Natixis Investment Managers, and Natixis Investment Managers S.A. (Luxembourg) and its affiliated distribution entities in Europe and Asia.

- 1 Cerulli Quantitative Update: Global Markets 2019 ranked Natixis Investment Managers as the 17th largest asset manager in the world based on assets under management as of December 31, 2018.
- 2 Net asset value as of September 30, 2019 is \$1.022 billion. Assets under management ("AUM"), as reported, may include notional assets, assets serviced, gross assets, assets of minority-owned affiliated entities and other types of non-regulatory AUM managed or serviced by firms affiliated with Natixis Investment Managers.

  3 A brand of DNCA Finance.
- 4 Not yet licensed currently pending authorization process as a portfolio management company with the French Autorité des marchés financiers (the "AMF"). 5 A wholly-owned subsidiary of Natixis Wealth Management.

#### **Press contacts:**

#### **Naxicap Partners**

Valérie SAMMUT - Tél : 04 72 10 87 99

valerie.sammut@naxicap.fr